Age of
Recipient
>100
95-99
90-94
85-89
80-84
75-79
70-74
65-69
60-64
55-59
50-54
45-49
40-44
35-39
30-34
25-29
20-24
<20

Total

State Employees Retirement System
Pension Benefits In Effect at September 30, 2010

Years of Service:

# Mbrs

=>40
Average
Gross Ann
BenefitS # Mbrs

Years of Service:
=>35<40
Average
Gross Ann
BenefitS # Mbrs

Years of Service:
=>30< 35
Average
Gross Ann
BenefitS # Mbrs

Years of Service:
=>25<30
Average
Gross Ann
BenefitS # Mbrs

Years of Service:
=>20< 25
Average
Gross Ann
BenefitS # Mbrs

Years of Service:
=>15<20
Average
Gross Ann
BenefitS # Mbrs

Years of Service:
=>10< 15
Average
Gross Ann
BenefitS # Mbrs

Years of Service:
=>5<10
Average
Gross Ann
BenefitS # Mbrs

Years of Service:

=>0<5
Average
Gross Ann

Totals All

BenefitS # Mbrs

2

34
82
96
118
110
124
199

(9]
~N

OO r OO0 WA~ W

852

$12,924
$15,936
$19,668
$27,396
$30,540
$30,252
$33,120
$40,344
$39,900
$38,796
$8,004
$21,360
$26,184
S0

S0
$22,716
S0

S0

$34,020

0
22
100
243
310
426
479
521
1,068
587
41

P OO WNWWw

3,809

$0
$16,080
$16,476
$19,608
$23,796
$27,216
$28,896
$32,124
$35,424
$33,264
$33,048
$16,716
$13,584
$18,552
$31,104

$0

$0
$16,980

$30,264

4
18
167
411
677
899
1,065
1,639
3,023
2,460
180
15

O N WN O

10,583

$6,960
$10,560
$12,732
$15,792
$18,516
$21,336
$23,308
$25,980
$29,580
$28,968
$28,704
$16,776
$16,152
$14,544
$17,328
$16,092
$23,496
S0

$25,992

3

28
161
376
765
950
1,165
2,155
3,158
1,222
328
33

16

15

10

11

10,402

$6,516

$9,528
$11,028
$13,968
$16,224
$17,976
$19,884
$20,712
$24,324
$26,220
$25,032
$20,016
$13,188
$14,088
$17,580
$19,956
$13,860
$12,540

$21,456

8

28
199
474
752
909
1,179
1,650
1,558
647
176
57

35

25

11

14

7,734

$6,996

$6,792

$9,108
$11,532
$13,440
$14,988
$15,864
$16,200
$16,896
$19,152
$15,480
$15,036
$12,588
$14,124
$12,984
$14,580

$9,960
$17,172

$15,780

5

42
260
587
822
940
1,284
1,351
1,364
480
193
83

45

30

24

11

7,531

$11,100
$10,080
$11,952
$11,544
$10,716

$9,744
$10,908
$11,244
$13,116
$12,744
$12,120
$12,156
$11,412
$10,332

$8,928

$6,984

$5,676

$4,752

$11,496

9

72
271
548
739
856
1,027
1,265
1,479
398
213
117
47

24

17

13

7,106

$3,168
$3,708
$4,944
$6,108
$7,392
$6,900
$8,760
$8,184
$7,740
$9,192
$8,220
$8,376
$7,692
$8,184
$7,152
$7,572
$7,344
$8,784

$7,800

0

2
15
51
97
199
261
227
174
93
64
22

O NONPMOUV

1,218

$0
$2,412
$4,200
$6,828
$11,100
$12,420
$13,860
$11,652
$10,596
$9,024
$8,532
$8,184
$8,544
$7,548
$10,344
$0
$6,036
$0

$11,280

1
10
55
187
206
129
136
109
145
137

64

27

= W o U

1,227

$1,536
$7,176
$10,920
$10,968
$12,000
$12,096
$11,208
$11,580
$13,536
$11,232
$7,812
$6,420
$7,116
$11,676
$6,960
$0
$6,120
$7,080

$11,304

32
231
1,262
2,959
4,464
5,426
6,706
9,041
12,168
6,091
1,262
361
174
105
79

53

31

17

50,462

Source: Data from Office of Retirement Services, September 30, 2010 SERS Payroll, Calculations by Douglas C. Drake



Average
Gross Ann
Benefit $
$5,076
$7,476
$9,396
$11,904
$14,076
$15,984
$17,064
$18,396
$22,404
$24,648
$17,784
$11,448
$10,560
$11,616
$12,504
$13,668
$11,868
$13,044

$18,516




