State Employees Retirement System
Pension Benefits In Effect at September 30, 2010

	Years of Service:		Years of Service:		Years of Service:		Years of Service:		Years of Service:		Years of Service:		Years of Service:		Years of Service:		Years of Service:		Totals All
	= > 40		= >35< 40		= >30< 35		= >25< 30		= >20< 25		= >15< 20		= >10< 15		= >5< 10		= >0< 5		
	Average		Average		Average		Average		Average		Average		Average		Average		Average		
Age of	Gross Ann																		
Recipient	# Mbrs	Benefit \$	# Mbrs																
> 100	2	\$12,924	0	\$0	4	\$6,960	3	\$6,516	8	\$6,996	5	\$11,100	9	\$3,168	0	\$0	1	\$1,536	32
95-99	9	\$15,936	22	\$16,080	18	\$10,560	28	\$9,528	28	\$6,792	42	\$10,080	72	\$3,708	2	\$2,412	10	\$7,176	231
90-94	34	\$19,668	100	\$16,476	167	\$12,732	161	\$11,028	199	\$9,108	260	\$11,952	271	\$4,944	15	\$4,200	55	\$10,920	1,262
85-89	82	\$27,396	243	\$19,608	411	\$15,792	376	\$13,968	474	\$11,532	587	\$11,544	548	\$6,108	51	\$6,828	187	\$10,968	2,959
80-84	96	\$30,540	310	\$23,796	677	\$18,516	765	/		\$13,440	822	\$10,716	739	\$7,392	97	\$11,100	206	\$12,000	4,464
75-79	118	\$30,252	426	\$27,216	899	\$21,336	950	, ,		\$14,988	940	\$9,744	856	\$6,900		\$12,420		\$12,096	5,426
70-74	110	\$33,120	479	\$28,896	1,065	\$23,808	1,165	\$19,884	1,179	\$15,864	1,284	\$10,908	1,027	\$8,760	261	\$13,860	136	\$11,208	6,706
65-69	124	\$40,344	521	\$32,124	1,639	\$25,980	2,155		1,650	\$16,200	1,351	\$11,244	1,265	\$8,184		\$11,652		\$11,580	9,041
60-64	199	\$39,900	1,068	\$35,424	3,023	\$29,580	3,158		1,558	\$16,896		\$13,116	1,479	\$7,740		\$10,596		\$13,536	12,168
55-59	67	\$38,796	587	\$33,264	2,460	\$28,968	1,222	\$26,220	647	\$19,152		\$12,744	398	\$9,192		\$9,024	137	\$11,232	6,091
50-54	3	\$8,004	41	\$33,048	180	\$28,704	328	,		\$15,480		\$12,120	213	\$8,220		\$8,532		\$7,812	1,262
45-49	4	\$21,360	3	\$16,716	15	\$16,776	33	, -,		\$15,036		\$12,156	117	\$8,376		\$8,184		\$6,420	361
40-44	3	\$26,184	3	\$13,584	9	\$16,152	16	\$13,188	35	\$12,588	45	\$11,412	47	\$7,692	5	\$8,544	11	\$7,116	174
35-39	0		2	\$18,552	4	\$14,544	15	, ,		\$14,124		\$10,332	24	\$8,184		\$7,548		\$11,676	105
30-34	0	7-	3	\$31,104	7	\$17,328	10	, ,		\$12,984		\$8,928	17	\$7,152		\$10,344	5	\$6,960	79
25-29	1	\$22,716	0	\$0	3	\$16,092	11	, -,		\$14,580	11	\$6,984	13	\$7,572				\$0	53
20-24	0		0	\$0	2	\$23,496	4	\$13,860	9	\$9,960	6	\$5,676	5	\$7,344		\$6,036	_	\$6,120	31
< 20	0	\$0	1	\$16,980	0	\$0	2	\$12,540	3	\$17,172	4	\$4,752	6	\$8,784	0	\$0	1	\$7,080	17
Total	852	\$34,020	3,809	\$30,264	10,583	\$25,992	10,402	\$21,456	7,734	\$15,780	7,531	\$11,496	7,106	\$7,800	1,218	\$11,280	1,227	\$11,304	50,462

Source: Data from Office of Retirement Services, September 30, 2010 SERS Payroll, Calculations by Douglas C. Drake

Average Gross Ann

\$5,076 \$7,476 \$9,396 \$11,904 \$14,076 \$15,984 \$17,064 \$18,396 \$22,404 \$24,648 \$17,784 \$11,448

> \$13,668 \$11,868

> \$10,560 \$11,616 \$12,504

\$13,044

\$18,516